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Performance

43%
Structure

75%
L. Contentful Paint

3.3s
T. Blocking Time

572ms
C. Layout Shift

0.14

Top Issues
IMPACT AUDIT

High Avoid enormous network payloads LCP Total size was 19.5MB

Med Use explicit width and height on image elements CLS 14 images found

Med Use a Content Delivery Network (CDN) 103 resources found

Med-Low Avoid long main-thread tasks TBT 9 long tasks found

Med-Low Lazy load third-party resources with facades TBT 1 facade alternative available

Page Details

Fully Loaded Time

Total Page Size - 20.3MB

Total Page Requests - 167

HTML JS CSS IMG Video Font Other

How does this affect me?
Today's web user expects a fast and seamless website experience. Delivering
that fast experience can result in increased visits, conversions and overall
happiness.

As if you didn't need more incentive, Google has announced that they are
using page speed in their ranking algorithm.

About GTmetrix
GTmetrix is developed by the good folks at
Carbon60, a Canadian hosting company with
over 27 years experience in web technology.

https://carbon60.com/

The web should be fast. Executive Summary

Report generated:

Test Server Location:

Using:

Analysis options:

Performance Report for:
http://www.toits-pour-toujours.com/

Sun, Dec 10, 2023 1:01 AM +0100 (via API)

 London, UK

 Chrome 117.0.0.0, Lighthouse 11.0.0

 Adblock Plus

IMG
16.5MB

Other
1.74MB

JS
1.63MB

IMG
35.9%

JS
25.1%

CSS
19.2%

Other
13.2%

Font
4.2%

5.5s

https://carbon60.com/
https://gtmetrix.com/
http://www.toits-pour-toujours.com/
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Page scores

GTmetrix Grade Performance Score Structure Score

Page metrics

Time to First Byte First Contentful Paint Largest Contentful Paint Onload Time Time to Interactive

Fully Loaded Total Blocking Time Speed Index Cumulative Layout Shift

Page sizes and request counts

HTML Size Total Page Size Requests

History
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The waterfall chart displays the loading behaviour of your site in your selected browser. It can be used to discover simple issues such as 404's or more complex
issues such as external resources blocking page rendering.

Waterfall Chart

301 toits-pour-toujours.com 0

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 13.8KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 35.3KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.36KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 10.7KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 561B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 561B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.16KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 4.58KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.50KB

200 cdnjs.cloudflare.com 5.50KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 20.0KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 1.37KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 1.50KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 1.20KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 858B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 571B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.21KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 30.6KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 4.53KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.47KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 947B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 947B

200 cdnjs.cloudflare.com 26.3KB

200 googletagmanager.c… 77.6KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 8.82KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 12.2KB

200 cdnjs.cloudflare.com 2.52KB

200 cdnjs.cloudflare.com 28.2KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 385KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 271KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 238KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 185KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 693KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 144KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 153KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 200KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 16.4KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 28.7KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 21.8KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 12.5KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 4.37KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 7.61KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.57KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.05KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 4.32KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.11KB

200 google.com 1.16KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 931B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 9.07KB

200 cdnjs.cloudflare.com 7.17KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 12.5KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 11.0KB
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514ms
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505ms

477ms

514ms
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512ms

512ms

514ms

/

/

dashicons.min.css?ver=5…

thickbox.css?ver=5.8.8

style.min.css?ver=5.8.8

plugin-name-public.css?v…

plugin-name-public.css?v…

styles.css?ver=5.3.2

popupaoc-public-style.cs…

style.css?ver=5.8.8

font-awesome.min.css

bootstrap.min.css

lightbox.min.css

twentytwenty.css

flickity.css

ultima-parent.css

ultima.css?ver=5.8.8

autoCustom.css?ver=5.8.8

jquery.min.js?ver=3.6.0

jquery-migrate.min.js?ver…

wpgmaps-gold-admin.js?…

plugin-name-public.js?ve…

plugin-name-public.js?ve…

jquery.min.js

js?id=G-9WHQ1T7JN2

style.css

logo-1.png

swiper.min.css

swiper.min.js

AdobeStock_273719569-s…

charpente-toitspourtoujo…

Maçonnerie-toitspourtouj…

menuiseries-toitspourtouj…

AdobeStock_41312485-sc…

Aménagements-toitspour…

Extensions-toitspourtouj…

Isolation-toitspourtoujour…

pointp-toitspourtoujours.…

plateforme-toitspourtoujo…

apok-toitspourtoujours.png

logo-1.png

thickbox.js?ver=3.1-2012…

underscore.min.js?ver=1.…

shortcode.min.js?ver=5.8.8

media-upload.min.js?ver…

scripts.js?ver=5.3.2

uk-cookie-consent-js.js?v…

api.js?render=6LcjMj4aA…

script.js?ver=5.3.2

new-tab.js?ver=3.3.5

tether.min.js

bootstrap.min.js

isotope.min.js?ver=5.8.8

Toits pour Toujours | Charpentier couvreur 94 | RGE & Qualibat

https://gtmetrix.com/
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200 ultima.azapp.fr 3.29KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 4.71KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 1.45KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 13.8KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 1.27KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.61KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 1.75KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.24KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 34.8KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 4.44KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 719B

200 ultima.azapp.fr 14.6KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 1.19KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 22.4KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 710B

200 ultima.azapp.fr 1.38KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 877B

200 ultima.azapp.fr 553B

200 ultima.azapp.fr 1.57KB

200 fonts.googleapis.com 803B

200 fonts.googleapis.com 900B

200 fonts.googleapis.com 715B

200 fonts.googleapis.com 988B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.90KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 2.07KB

200 fonts.gstatic.com 47.3KB

200 cdnjs.cloudflare.com 76.0KB

200 fonts.gstatic.com 7.70KB

200 youtube.com 39.1KB

200 transparenttextures.… 353B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 441KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 634KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 26.8KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 19.1KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 15.0KB

200 transparenttextures.… 202B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 171KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 666KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.02MB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.14MB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 694KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.68MB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 214KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 203KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 167KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 250KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 308KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 136KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 506KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 293KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 928KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 76.3KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 640KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.77MB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 594KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 94.0KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 656KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 224KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 186KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 216KB

200 transparenttextures.… 81.3KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 163KB

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

503ms

554ms

552ms

560ms

552ms

552ms

551ms

552ms

588ms

585ms

576ms

51ms

44ms

54ms

40ms

39ms

53ms

52ms

52ms

82ms

61ms

59ms

60ms

89ms

88ms

269ms

176ms

246ms

230ms

142ms

86ms

130ms

73ms

73ms

73ms

139ms

79ms

161ms

173ms

178ms

136ms

190ms

132ms

158ms

179ms

179ms

185ms

185ms

188ms

236ms

301ms

234ms

291ms

476ms

295ms

289ms

345ms

345ms

332ms

332ms

105ms

338ms

lightbox.min.js

jquery.event.move.js

jquery.twentytwenty.js

flickity.pkgd.min.js

parallax.js

theme.js

vs-theme.js

wp-embed.min.js?ver=5.8.8

custombox.legacy.min.js…

custombox.min.js?ver=1.8

popupaoc-public.js?ver=1.8

ultima-color.css

menu.css

ultima-btn.css

top-bar.css

archive.css

footer.css

form.css

responsive.css

css?family=Titillium+Web

css?family=Open+Sans:3…

css?family=Roboto+Con…

css2?family=Poppins:ital,…

map.png

call.png

memvYaGs126MiZpBA-U…

fontawesome-webfont.wo…

pxiEyp8kv8JHgFVrJJfecg…

tT0PbuNJ7BA?autoplay=…

checkered-pattern.png

AdobeStock_85379932-sc…

AdobeStock_263145572-s…

qualibat-toitspourtoujour…

rge-toitspourtoujours.jpg

effy-squarelogo-15810746…

cream-pixels.png

image49.jpg

surelevation-maison-toits…

remplacement-verriere-4-…

chantier_st_maur.1-min-s…

chantier-colombes-toits-p…

Toits-pour-toujours-refect…

ravalement-facade-toitsp…

refection-neuf-couverture…

refection-neuf-couverture…

renovation-maison-toutp…

ravalement-facade-volets-…

toits-pour-toujours-realis…

3-3.jpg

3-2.jpg

1-scaled.jpeg

6-2.jpg

3-1.jpg

8.jpg

IMG_2608-scaled.jpg

IMG_6186-1.jpg

toitspourtoujours-nicolas…

2_Openspace.jpg

0b331049-a630-4af8-953a-…

toitspourtoujours-9.jpg

black-linen.png

home-09-toitspourtoujour…
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200 toits-pour-toujours.com 132KB

200 fonts.gstatic.com 7.57KB

200 fonts.gstatic.com 7.84KB

200 gstatic.com 200KB

200 youtube.com 47.1KB

200 youtube.com 96.3KB

200 youtube.com 767KB

200 fonts.gstatic.com 15.0KB

200 fonts.gstatic.com 15.2KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 722B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 722B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.23KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 1.73KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 1.72KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 8.68KB

200 ultima.azapp.fr 692B

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 15.3KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.70KB

200 google.com 25.2KB

200 gstatic.com 24.0KB

200 gstatic.com 200KB

200 google.com 6.67KB

(blocked) googleads.g.doublec… 0

(blocked) static.doubleclick.net 0

200 google.com 134B

200 jnn-pa.googleapis.com 39.8KB

200 jnn-pa.googleapis.com 0

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 624B

200 youtube.com 28.7KB

200 google.com 19.4KB

200 youtube.com 16.5KB

200 yt3.ggpht.com 2.53KB

200 jnn-pa.googleapis.com 134B

200 jnn-pa.googleapis.com 0

204 youtube.com 0

200 rr4---sn-aigzrn7k.goo… 290KB

200 rr4---sn-aigzrn7k.goo… 130KB

200 youtube.com 32.7KB

200 youtube.com 8.17KB

200 youtube.com 6.60KB

200 i.ytimg.com 5.18KB

200 rr4---sn-aigzrn7k.goo… 128KB

204 youtube.com 0

200 youtube.com 54B

200 google.com 9.38KB

200 rr4---sn-aigzrn7k.goo… 889KB

200 yt3.ggpht.com 3.40KB

200 gstatic.com 1.96KB

200 rr4---sn-aigzrn7k.goo… 258KB

200 gstatic.com 15.0KB

200 toits-pour-toujours.com 1.43KB

200 youtube.com 54B

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

369ms

273ms

320ms

193ms

65ms

123ms

200ms

170ms

171ms

1.8s

2.6s

30ms

28ms

51ms

47ms

45ms

29ms

27ms

174ms

83ms

92ms

49ms

455ms

455ms

22ms

155ms

57ms

46ms

225ms

14ms

25ms

88ms

55ms

17ms

32ms

121ms

112ms

35ms

34ms

418ms

130ms

30ms

21ms

41ms

91ms

81ms

50ms

42ms

25ms

16ms

15ms

21ms

img-2-1.jpg

pxiByp8kv8JHgFVrLGT9Z…

pxiByp8kv8JHgFVrLEj6Z1…

recaptcha__en.js

www-player.css

www-embed-player.js

base.js

KFOmCnqEu92Fr1Mu4mx…

KFOlCnqEu92Fr1MmEU9f…

refill

refill

ajax-loader.gif

prev.png

next.png

loading.gif

close.png

loadingAnimation.gif

rappel.png

anchor?ar=1&k=6LcjMj4a…

styles__ltr.css

recaptcha__en.js

mL2Y2df9MP72hJspIKka…

id

ad_status.js

webworker.js?hl=en&v=c…

POST Create

OPTIONS Create

manifest.json

POST player?key=AIzaSy…

1xEiQfu-UCiwbMaFnr-G2…

embed.js

APkrFKYpVCmuVfF_zONj…

POST GenerateIT

OPTIONS GenerateIT

POST qoe?fmt=134&cpn=…

POST videoplayback?exp…

POST videoplayback?exp…

remote.js

endscreen.js

POST next?key=AIzaSyA…

sddefault.webp

POST videoplayback?exp…

generate_204?hZlqbA

POST log_event?alt=json…

POST reload?k=6LcjMj4a…

POST videoplayback?exp…

APkrFKYpVCmuVfF_zONj…

cast_sender.js

POST videoplayback?exp…

cast_sender.js

cropped-favicon-64-32x32…

POST log_event?alt=json…

167 Requests 20.3MB (29.2MB Uncompressed) 5.5s (Onload 4.6s)
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Performance Metrics

OK, but consider
improvement

1.2s

Longer than
recommended

4.2s

Much longer than
recommended

3.2s

Much longer than
recommended

572ms

Much longer than
recommended

3.3s

OK, but consider
improvement

0.14

Browser Timings

368ms 51ms 11ms

430ms 1.2s 2.2s

2.4s 4.6s 5.5s

Performance

0.7s 1.4s 2s 2.7s 3.4s 4.1s 4.8s 5.5s

First Contentful Paint

How quickly content like text or images are painted onto
your page. A good user experience is 0.9s or less.

Time to Interactive

How long it takes for your page to become fully
interactive. A good user experience is 2.5s or less.

Speed Index

How quickly the contents of your page are visibly
populated. A good user experience is 1.3s or less.

Total Blocking Time

How much time is blocked by scripts during your page
loading process. A good user experience is 150ms or
less.

Largest Contentful Paint

How long it takes for the largest element of content (e.g.
a hero image) to be painted on your page. A good user
experience is 1.2s or less.

Cumulative Layout Shift

How much your page's layout shifts as it loads. A good
user experience is a score of 0.1 or less.

Redirect Connect Backend

TTFB First Paint DOM Int.

DOM Loaded Onload Fully Loaded

TTFB: 430ms

Redirect: 368ms
Connect: 51ms
Backend: 11ms

First Contentful Paint: 1.2s Largest Contentful Paint: 3.3s Onload Time: 4.6s

Time to Interactive: 4.2s

Fully Loaded Time: 5.5s

https://gtmetrix.com/
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IMPACT AUDIT

High Avoid enormous network payloads LCP Total size was 19.5MB

Med Use explicit width and height on image elements CLS 14 images found

Med Use a Content Delivery Network (CDN) 103 resources found

Med-Low Avoid long main-thread tasks TBT 9 long tasks found

Med-Low Lazy load third-party resources with facades TBT 1 facade alternative available

Med-Low Avoid chaining critical requests FCP  LCP 60 chains found

Med-Low Avoid CSS @import FCP  LCP 3 resources found

Low Use passive listeners to improve scrolling performance 2 event listeners not passive

Low Avoid large layout shifts CLS 5 elements found

Low Eliminate render-blocking resources FCP  LCP Potential savings of 81ms

Low Avoid an excessive DOM size TBT 817 elements

Low Serve static assets with an efficient cache policy Potential savings of 32.7KB

Low Reduce JavaScript execution time TBT 1.0s spent executing JavaScript

Low Ensure text remains visible during webfont load FCP  LCP 2 fonts found

Low Properly size images Potential savings of 2.16MB

Low Avoid multiple page redirects FCP  LCP Potential savings of 363ms

Low Efficiently encode images Potential savings of 1.91MB

Low Reduce unused CSS FCP  LCP Potential savings of 101KB

Low Serve images in next-gen formats Potential savings of 4.34MB

Low Defer offscreen images Potential savings of 8.89MB

Low Minify CSS FCP  LCP Potential savings of 4.65KB

Low Avoid non-composited animations CLS 1 animated element found

Low Minify JavaScript FCP  LCP Potential savings of 26.1KB

Structure Audits

https://gtmetrix.com/
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Low Reduce unused JavaScript LCP Potential savings of 153KB

Low Use HTTP/2 for all resources 108 requests not served via HTTP/2

N/A Largest Contentful Paint element LCP 3,330 ms

N/A Reduce initial server response time FCP  LCP Root document took 10ms

N/A Avoid serving legacy JavaScript to modern browsers TBT Potential savings of 17.1KB

N/A Minimize main-thread work TBT Main-thread busy for 5.8s

N/A Reduce the impact of third-party code TBT Third-party code blocked the main thread for 128ms

N/A User Timing marks and measures


